## INTERNATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS ASSOCIATION

## **HEAD OFFICE**

Founder President — Tameem M. tameem@ihraindia.com



Under Section 25 of Non Profitable tompanies act 1 1956 MCA Govt. of India

GovernmentRegistaion N0.627135101

28-12-2017

## To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

Again we are delayed in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to the several campaigns we have initiated against corruption our staff and office bearers were not available as they were organizing outdoor meetings and seminars.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by 28 March 2018 at the latest.

Sincerely



**Tameem Mohammed** 

Founder — International Human Rights Association